Alcohol and Gaming Commission des alcools n
Commission of Ontario Et des jeux de I’Ontario ==
90 Sheppard Avenue East 90, avenue Sheppard East
Suite 200 Bureau 200
. o]
L

Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4
Ontario
Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario
Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Western Fair London
Date Friday, 7 April 2023 Post Time 17:50
Weather Race 1 - 10: Partly cloudy (Temp: 0 deg. C) Wind NW 19 km/hr
Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 10 Number of Total Entries 91
qgualifying races

Mutual Handle $455,366
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Walker, Craig Hughes, Larry (remotely) Gillies, Peter

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE

Gary Patterson training this evening.

RACES

Race 1 Inquiry. # 4 Putyourbettdown (Scott Wray) finished 2"¥ and was placed 8"
for striking the wheel of # 1 Outrageous Song (P. Shaw) around the final turn and

causing interference to trailing horses.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/bgWnspzqHZc

Also, reviewed pylons after the start, no violations.

Scott Wray has been issued a 5-day driving suspension for a violation of AGCO
Standardbred Rule 22.05.01(h) did strike a wheel. Ruling to follow.

Race 2 Clear
Race 3 Reviewed pylons after the start, no violations.

Race 4 Clear


https://youtu.be/bqWnspzqHZc

Page 2
Race 5 Clear
Race 6 Inquiry. Reviewed possible pylon violation after the start going into the 15t
turn by the winner # 2 Stonebridge Zeus (Scott Wray) # 2 ran over 2 pylons. No

violation.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/87 aQajWNuk

Race 7 Inquiry. # 3 April Duford (T. Borth) made a break before the start. Not inside
the fair-start pole and refunded for a total amount of $24,325. No video needed.

Race 8 # 4 Mister Rebbily A (Scott Wray) finished 7" and was placed 8" for causing
interference while on a break in the stretch.

Race 9 Inquiry. # 2 Als Watrrior (C. Kelly) made a break before the start. Not inside
the fair-start pole and refunded for a total amount of $5,399. No video needed.

Race 10 Reviewed pylons around the final turn. No violations.
CLAIMS

Race 1 Outrageous Song (2) $8,750 Ow. Tr. David Obrien.
Race 1 Putyourbettdown (2) $8,750 Ow. Tr. Steven Leroux.


https://youtu.be/87_aQajWNuk

